according to new

financial instruments

standards

   -

 Measured at fair

value and changes

thereof recorded into

other comprehensive

income:

 Financing backed by

accounts receivable

 ——

 Transferred from

notes receivable

  300,000.00

Balance presented

according to new

financial instruments

standards

   -   300,000.00

Trading financial

liabilities

 ——

Add: transferred from

financial liabilities at

fair value through

profit or loss

(classified according

to original standards)

  2,459,603.25

Balance presented

according to new

financial instruments

standards

   2,459,603.25

③ Reconciliation Statements on Provision for Financial Assets Impairment on the First

2019 Semi-annual Report of Konka Group Co., Ltd

   85

Execution Date

A. Influence on Consolidated Financial Statements

Measurement category   31 December 2018

(before adjustment)

 Reclassified   Remeasured   1 January 2019

(after adjustment)

Amortized cost:

Provision for

impairment of notes

receivable

Provision for

impairment of accounts

receivable

414,925,927.88 - 594,682.10 415,520,609.98

Provision for

impairment of other

receivables

213,129,067.76 - 2,289,572.52 215,418,640.28

Provision for

impairment of

available-for-sale

financial assets

10,747,785.64 -10,747,785.64 - -

B. Influence on the Company’s Financial Statements

Measurement

category

 31 December 2018

(before adjustment)

 Reclassified   Remeasured   1 January 2019

(after adjustment)

Amortized cost:

Provision for

impairment of

accounts receivable

246,549,012.31 - 503,592.89 247,052,605.20

Provision for

impairment of other

receivables

187,825,380.06 - 1,623,912.27 189,449,292.33

Provision for

impairment of

available-for-sale

financial assets

4,997,785.64 -4,997,785.64 - -

(2) Change of accounting estimates

There was no any change of accounting estimate of the Company in the Reporting Period.

29. Critical Accounting Judgments and Estimates

Due to the inside uncertainty of operating activity, the Company needed to make judgments,

estimates and assumption on the carrying value of the accounts without accurate

measurement during the employment of accounting policies. And these judgments, estimates

and assumption were made basing on the prior experience of the senior executives of the